Water Quality Summary Reports - Howlong

NSW Drinking Water Monitoring Program

Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values

November 2023

Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values

Fluoride Barcode

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result) 1.5000 mg/L 0.0200 0.0200 0.0000 0.02 0.02 1 0 0.02 0.02 100.00
Fluoride Ratio 08-12 0.2000 0.2000 0.0000 0.2 0.2 1 1 0.2 0.2 0.00
Microbiology

E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 5 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 m;/L 0.6340 0.6100 0.1776 0.43 0.83 5 0 0.83 0.43 100.00
pH 6.5-85 7.4580 7.4700 0.1705 7.22 77 5 0 77 7.22 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 20.3600 20.5000 2.2468 16.9 229 5 0 229 16.9 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.7360 0.7000 0.2033 0.52 0.98 5 0 0.98 0.52 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 5 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 ::':"U 0.3740 0.4000 0.1110 0.19 0.49 5 0 0.49 0.19 100.00

October 2023

Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values

Fluoride Barcode

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result) 1.5000 mg/L 0.0200 0.0200 0.0000 0.02 0.02 1 0 0.02 0.02 100.00
Fluoride Ratio 08-1.2 0.2000 0.2000 0.0000 0.2 0.2 1 1 0.2 0.2 0.00
Microbiology

E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 :;/L 0.6900 0.7200 0.1451 0.49 0.83 4 0 0.83 0.49 100.00
pH 6.5-85 7.4750 7.4700 0.1066 7.35 7.61 4 0 7.61 7.35 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 16.5250 16.6500 1.0145 15.3 17.5 4 0 17.5 15.3 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.8100 0.8650 0.1802 0.55 0.96 4 0 0.96 0.55 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 1.2500 0.0000 2.5000 0 5 4 1 5 0 75.00
Turbidity 5.0000 W‘:"U 0.3100 0.3050 0.0963 0.2 0.43 4 0 0.43 0.2 100.00

September 2023

Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values

Fluoride Barcode

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result)

Fluoride Ratio

Microbiology

E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 :;/L 0.8900 0.9650 0.3810 0.4 1.23 4 0 1.23 0.4 100.00
pH 6.5-85 7.4625 7.4700 0.1613 7.26 7.65 4 0 7.65 7.26 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 15.4250 15.4000 1.4637 13.9 17 4 0 17 13.9 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.9850 1.0600 0.3682 0.52 13 4 0 13 0.52 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 W’:"U 0.3775 0.3300 0.1231 0.29 0.56 4 0 0.56 0.29 100.00

August 2023

Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values

Fluoride Barcode

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result) 1.5000 mg/L 0.0200 0.0200 0.0000 0.02 0.02 1 0 0.02 0.02 100.00
Fluoride Ratio 08-1.2 0.2000 0.2000 0.0000 0.2 0.2 1 1 0.2 0.2 0.00
Microbiology
E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 5 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 :;/L 0.6500 0.6900 0.1125 0.48 0.78 5 0 0.78 0.48 100.00
pH 6.5-85 7.2680 7.4200 0.2222 7.01 7.44 5 0 7.44 7.01 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 12.9000 12.6000 0.9083 12.1 14.1 5 0 14.1 12.1 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.7300 0.7500 0.1138 0.56 0.83 5 0 0.83 0.56 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 5 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 W’I':U 0.4640 0.4000 0.1948 0.21 0.68 5 0 0.68 0.21 100.00
July 2023
Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values
Fluoride Barcode
Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100
Fluoride (WU result) 1.5000 mg/L
Fluoride Ratio 08-12
Microbiology
E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 :;/L 0.5950 0.6000 0.2887 0.28 0.9 4 0 0.9 0.28 100.00
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Water Quality Summary Reports - Howlong

NSW Drinking Water Monitoring Program

Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values
pH 0.1702 7.08 7.45

Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values

Fluoride Barcode

Microbiology

Analysis Type Characteristic Guideline Standard Sample Exception Count |95th 5th Percentile |% meeting
Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values

Chemistry

Microbiology

Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values

Fluoride Barcode

6.5-85 7.2150 7.1650 4 0 7.45 7.08 100.00

Temperature 30.0000 C 12.5000 12.4000 1.6872 1 14.2 4 0 14.2 11 100.00

Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.7550 0.7850 0.3020 0.42 1.03 4 0 1.03 0.42 100.00

Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
m

Turbidity 5.0000 NTU 0.3025 0.3000 0.1034 0.18 0.43 4 0 0.43 0.18 100.00

June 2023

Fluoride
Fluoride (WU result)
Fluoride Ratio

E. coli
Free Chlorine
pH
Temperature
Total Chlorine
Total Coliforms
Turbidity
May 2023

Aluminium
Antimony
Arsenic
Barium

Boron
Cadmium
Calcium
Chloride
Chromium
Copper
Fluoride
Fluoride (WU result)
Fluoride Ratio
Iodine

Iron

Lead
Magnesium
Manganese
Mercury
Molybdenum
Nickel

Nitrate

Nitrite

pH

Selenium
Silver

Sodium
Sulfate

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS)
Total Hardness as CaCO3
True Colour

Turbidity
Uranium
Zinc

E. coli

Free Chlorine
pH
Temperature
Total Chlorine
Total Coliforms

Turbidity
April 2023

1.5000 mg/L 0.1100

15000 mg/L 0.0200
08-12 0.1800
0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000

0.2-5 mg/L 0.6225
6.5-85 7.5750
30.0000 C 13.5750
5.0000 mg/L 0.7375
0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000
5.0000 NTU 0.3050

0.2000 mg/L 0.0300
0.0030 mg/L 0.0001
0.0100 mg/L 0.0005
2.0000 mg/L 0.0106
4.0000 mg/L 0.0043
0.0020 mg/L 0.0001
10000.0000 mg/L 9.3000
250.0000 mg/L 9.0000
0.0500 mg/L 0.0005
2.0000 mg/L 0.0190
1.5000 mg/L 0.0500
mg/L
0.5000 mg/L 0.0100
0.3000 mg/L 0.0100
0.0100 mg/L 0.0008
10000.0000 mg/L 2.6800
0.5000 mg/L 0.0077
0.0010 mg/L 0.0004
0.0500 mg/L 0.0002
0.0200 mg/L 0.0002
50.0000 mg/L 1.0000
3.0000 mg/L 0.0500
6.5-85 7.3000
0.0100 mg/L 0.0035
0.1000 mg/L 0.0001
180.0000 mg/L 9.0000
250.0000 mg/L 16.0000
10000.0000 mg/L 47.0000
10000.0000 mg/L 34.3000
15.0000 Hazen 1.0000
Units (HU)
5.0000 NTU 0.2000
0.0170 mg/L 0.0001
3.0000 mg/L 0.0100
0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000
mL
02-5 mg/L 0.4500
6.5-85 7.8225
30.0000 C 16.7750
5.0000 mg/L 0.6350
0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000
mL
5.0000 NTU 0.2775
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0.1100
0.0200
0.1800

0.0000
0.6450
7.5500
13.5500
0.7750
0.0000
0.2950

0.0300
0.0001
0.0005
0.0106
0.0043
0.0001
9.3000
9.0000
0.0005
0.0190
0.0500

0.0100
0.0100
0.0008
2.6800
0.0077
0.0004
0.0002
0.0002
1.0000
0.0500
7.3000
0.0035
0.0001
9.0000
16.0000
47.0000
34.3000
1.0000

0.2000
0.0001
0.0100

0.0000

0.2300
7.5000
16.9000
0.4250
0.0000

0.2750

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.2894
0.1586
1.4796
0.3092
0.0000
0.0624

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

0.4948
0.8144
2.2426
0.4986
0.0000

0.0411
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0.11
0.02
0.18

0.32
7.41
12.2
0.4
0
0.24

0.03
0.00005
0.0005
0.0106
0.0043
0.00005
9.3

9
0.0005
0.019
0.05

0.01
0.01
0.0008
2.68
0.0077
0.0004
0.0002
0.0002

0.05
7.3
0.0035
0.0001

16
47
34.3

0.2
0.00005
0.01

0.15
7.26
14
0.32
0

0.23

0.11
0.02
0.18

0.88
7.79
15

1

0
0.39

0.03
0.00005
0.0005
0.0106
0.0043
0.00005
9.3

9
0.0005
0.019
0.05

0.01
0.01
0.0008
2.68
0.0077
0.0004
0.0002
0.0002

0.05
7.3
0.0035
0.0001

16
47
34.3

0.2
0.00005
0.01

1.19
9.03
19.3
137

0

0.33
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0.11
0.02
0.18

0.03
0.00005
0.0005
0.0106
0.0043
0.00005
9.3

9
0.0005
0.019
0.05

0.01
0.01
0.0008
2.68
0.0077
0.0004
0.0002
0.0002

0.05
7.3
0.0035
0.0001

47
34.3

0.2
0.00005
0.01

1.19
9.03
193
1.37

0

0.33

0.11 100.00
0.02 100.00
0.18 0.00

0 100.00
0.32 100.00
7.41 100.00
12.2 100.00

0.4 100.00

0

0.24

0.03 100.00
0.00005 100.00
0.0005 100.00
0.0106 100.00
0.0043 100.00
0.00005 100.00
9.3100.00

9 100.00
0.0005 100.00
0.019 100.00
0.05 100.00

0.01 100.00
0.01 100.00
0.0008 100.00
2.68 100.00
0.0077 100.00
0.0004 100.00
0.0002 100.00
0.0002 100.00
1100.00

0.05 100.00
7.3 100.00
0.0035 100.00
0.0001 100.00
9 100.00

16 100.00

47 100.00
34.3 100.00
1100.00

0.2 100.00
0.00005 100.00
0.01 100.00

0 100.00

0.15 75.00
7.26 75.00
14 100.00
0.32 100.00
0 100.00

0.23 100.00
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Water Quality Summary Reports - Howlong

NSW Drinking Water Monitoring Program

Value

Microbiology

Fluoride
Fluoride (WU result)
Fluoride Ratio

E. coli
Free Chlorine
pH
Temperature
Total Chlorine
Total Coliforms
Turbidity
March 2023

1.5000 mg/L
1.5000 mg/L
08-1.2

0.0000 mpn/100
02-5 mg/L
6.5-85
30.0000 C
5.0000 mg/L
0.0000 mpn/100
5.0000 NTU

Deviation Count Percentile
1 0 0.05

0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05
0.0200 0.0200 0.0000 0.02 0.02
0.2000 0.2000 0.0000 0.2 0.2
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0
0.4625 0.4350 0.2957 0.17 0.81
7.3625 7.3250 0.1181 7.27 7.53
18.7750 18.6000 1.3720 17.3 20.6
0.5925 0.5550 0.3370 0.26 1
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0
0.3975 0.3450 0.1372 0.3 0.6

alue Deviation Count

Fluoride Barcode

Microbiology

Fluoride
Fluoride (WU result)
Fluoride Ratio

E. coli

Free Chlorine
pH
Temperature
Total Chlorine
Total Coliforms
Turbidity

February 2023

1.5000 mg/L
1.5000 mg/L
0.8-1.2

0.0000 mpn/100
02-5 mg/L
6.5-8.5
30.0000 C
5.0000 mg/L
0.0000 mpn/100
5.0000 NTU

0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0
0.5340 0.6300 0.2165 0.27 0.79
7.5100 7.4800 0.2293 7.26 7.86
22.2800 21.9000 0.9039 216 23.8
0.6880 0.7500 0.2149 0.45 0.94
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0
0.3940 0.3600 0.1088 0.28 0.57
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0
0.4250 0.4450 0.1493 0.23 0.58
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0.02
0.2

0.81
7.53
20.6
1

0
0.6

0.05

0.79
7.86
23.8
0.94

0.57

0.58

guideline values
0.05 100.00

0.02 100.00
0.2 0.00

0 100.00
0.17 75.00
7.27 100.00
17.3 100.00
0.26 100.00

0 100.00

0.3 100.00

Exception Count [95th S5th Percentile
Percentile guideline values

0.05 100.00

0 100.00
0.27 100.00
7.26 100.00
21.6 100.00
0.45 100.00

0 100.00
0.28 100.00

0 100.00
0.23 100.00

Chemistry

Microbiology

Aluminium
Antimony
Arsenic
Barium
Boron
Cadmium
Calcium
Chloride
Chromium
Copper
Fluoride
Iodine
Iron

Lead

Magnesium

Manganese

Mercury

Molybdenum

Nickel

Nitrate

Nitrite

pH

Selenium

Silver

Sodium

Sulfate

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS)
Total Hardness as CaCO3
True Colour

Turbidity

Uranium

Zinc

E. coli

Free Chlorine
pH
Temperature
Total Chlorine
Total Coliforms
Turbidity

0.2000 mg/L
0.0030 mg/L
0.0100 mg/L
2.0000 mg/L
4.0000 mg/L
0.0020 mg/L
10000.0000 mg/L
250.0000 mg/L
0.0500 mg/L
2.0000 mg/L
1.5000 mg/L
0.5000 mg/L
0.3000 mg/L
0.0100 mg/L

10000.0000 mg/L
0.5000 mg/L
0.0010 mg/L
0.0500 mg/L
0.0200 mg/L

50.0000 mg/L
3.0000 mg/L
6.5-8.5
0.0100 mg/L
0.1000 mg/L
180.0000 mg/L
500.0000 mg/L
10000.0000 mg/L
10000.0000 mg/L
15.0000 Hazen
5.0000 NTU
0.0170 mg/L
3.0000 mg/L

0.0000 mpn/100
0.2-5 mg/L
6.5-85
30.0000 C
5.0000 mg/L
0.0000 mpn/100
5.0000 NTU

Results exported from Drinking Water Database - NSW Health

0.0300 0.0300 0.0000 0.03 0.03
0.0001 0.0001 0.0000  0.00005 0.00005
0.0005 0.0005 0.0000 0.0005 0.0005
0.0088 0.0088 0.0000 0.0088 0.0088
0.0039 0.0039 0.0000 0.0039 0.0039
0.0001 0.0001 0.0000  0.00005 0.00005
5.7000 5.7000 0.0000 5.7 57
7.0000 7.0000 0.0000 7 7
0.0005 0.0005 0.0000 0.0005 0.0005
0.0360 0.0360 0.0000 0.036 0.036
0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05
0.0100 0.0100 0.0000 0.01 0.01
0.0300 0.0300 0.0000 0.03 0.03
0.0033 0.0033 0.0000 0.0033 0.0033
1.9600 1.9600 0.0000 1.96 1.96
0.0246 0.0246 0.0000 0.0246 0.0246
0.0004 0.0004 0.0000 0.0004 0.0004
0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001
0.0021 0.0021 0.0000 0.0021 0.0021
0.5000 0.5000 0.0000 0.5 0.5
0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05
7.3000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3 7.3
0.0035 0.0035 0.0000 0.0035 0.0035
0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001
7.0000 7.0000 0.0000 7 7
15.0000 15.0000 0.0000 15 15
36.0000 36.0000 0.0000 36 36
22.3000 22.3000 0.0000 223 223
2.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2 2
0.7000 0.7000 0.0000 0.7 0.7
0.0001 0.0001 0.0000  0.00005 0.00005
0.0300 0.0300 0.0000 0.03 0.03
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0
0.3750 0.2400 0.3122 0.18 0.84
7.5575 7.5600 0.1486 7.38 7.73
22.9500 23.2000 1.5780 20.8 24.6
0.5400 0.4350 0.2992 0.31 0.98
0.5000 0.0000 1.0000 0 2
0.5975 0.6100 0.2744 0.25 0.92
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0.03
0.00005
0.0005
0.0088
0.0039
0.00005
5.7

7
0.0005
0.036
0.05
0.01
0.03
0.0033

1.96
0.0246
0.0004
0.0001
0.0021

0.5
0.05
7.3
0.0035
0.0001
7

15

36
223

2

0.7
0.00005
0.03

0.84
7.73
246
0.98

0.92

0.03 100.00
0.00005 100.00
0.0005 100.00
0.0088 100.00
0.0039 100.00
0.00005 100.00
5.7 100.00

7 100.00
0.0005 100.00
0.036 100.00
0.05 100.00
0.01 100.00
0.03 100.00
0.0033 100.00

1.96 100.00
0.0246 100.00
0.0004 100.00
0.0001 100.00
0.0021 100.00

0.5 100.00
0.05 100.00
7.3 100.00
0.0035 100.00
0.0001 100.00
7 100.00

15 100.00

36 100.00
22.3 100.00

2 100.00

0.7 100.00
0.00005 100.00
0.03 100.00

0 100.00
0.18 75.00
7.38 100.00
20.8 100.00
0.31 100.00

0 75.00
0.25 100.00
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Water Quality Summary Reports - Howlong

NSW Drinking Water Monitoring Program

Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values
January 2024

Fluoride Barcode

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result) 0.0200 0.0200 0.0000 0.02 0.02 1 0 0.02 0.02 100.00
Fluoride Ratio 0.2000 0.2000 0.0000 0.2 0.2 1 1 0.2 0.2 0.00
Microbiology

E. coli 0.0000 cfu/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 mg/L 0.7375 0.7100 0.2350 0.48 1.05 4 0 1.05 0.48 100.00
pH 6.5-85 7.4475 7.4600 0.0750 7.35 7.52 4 0 7.52 7.35 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 24.2000 24.5500 1.1860 22.6 25.1 4 0 25.1 22.6 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.8400 0.8100 0.2005 0.63 1 4 0 111 0.63 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 cfu/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 NTU 0.4550 0.4500 0.0954 0.36 0.56 4 0 0.56 0.36 100.00

Chemistry

Aluminium 0.2000 mg/L 0.0400 0.0400 0.0000 0.04 0.04 1 0 0.04 0.04 100.00
Antimony 0.0030 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.00005 0.00005 1 0 0.00005 0.00005 100.00
Arsenic 0.0100 mg/L 0.0005 0.0005 0.0000 0.0005 0.0005 1 0 0.0005 0.0005 100.00
Barium 2.0000 mg/L 0.0111 0.0111 0.0000 0.0111 0.0111 1 0 0.0111 0.0111 100.00
Boron 4.0000 mg/L 0.0077 0.0077 0.0000 0.0077 0.0077 1 0 0.0077 0.0077 100.00
Cadmium 0.0020 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.00005 0.00005 1 0 0.00005 0.00005 100.00
Calcium 10000.0000 mg/L 5.8000 5.8000 0.0000 5.8 5.8 1 0 5.8 5.8 100.00
Chloride 250.0000 mg/L 7.0000 7.0000 0.0000 7 7 1 0 7 7 100.00
Chromium 0.0500 mg/L 0.0005 0.0005 0.0000 0.0005 0.0005 1 0 0.0005 0.0005 100.00
Copper 2.0000 mg/L 0.0110 0.0110 0.0000 0.011 0.011 1 0 0.011 0.011 100.00
Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result) 1.5000 mg/L 0.0200 0.0200 0.0000 0.02 0.02 1 0 0.02 0.02 100.00
Fluoride Ratio 0.8-1.2 0.2000 0.2000 0.0000 0.2 0.2 1 1 0.2 0.2 0.00

Iodine 0.5000 mg/L 0.0100 0.0100 0.0000 0.01 0.01 1 0 0.01 0.01 100.00
Iron 0.3000 mg/L 0.0100 0.0100 0.0000 0.01 0.01 1 0 0.01 0.01 100.00
Lead 0.0100 mg/L 0.0008 0.0008 0.0000 0.0008 0.0008 1 0 0.0008 0.0008 100.00
Magnesium 10000.0000 mg/L 2.5700 2.5700 0.0000 2.57 2.57 1 0 2.57 2.57 100.00
Manganese 0.5000 mg/L 0.0225 0.0225 0.0000 0.0225 0.0225 1 0 0.0225 0.0225 100.00
Mercury 0.0010 mg/L 0.0004 0.0004 0.0000 0.0004 0.0004 1 0 0.0004 0.0004 100.00
Molybdenum 0.0500 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001 1 0 0.0001 0.0001 100.00
Nickel 0.0200 mg/L 0.0004 0.0004 0.0000 0.0004 0.0004 1 0 0.0004 0.0004 100.00
Nitrate 50.0000 mg/L 1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1 1 1 0 1 1 100.00
Nitrite 3.0000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
pH 6.5-85 7.3000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3 7.3 1 0 7.3 7.3 100.00
Selenium 0.0100 mg/L 0.0035 0.0035 0.0000 0.0035 0.0035 1 0 0.0035 0.0035 100.00
Silver 0.1000 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001 1 0 0.0001 0.0001 100.00
Sodium 180.0000 mg/L 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8 8 1 0 8 8 100.00
Sulfate 500.0000 mg/L 18.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18 18 1 0 18 18 100.00
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 10000.0000 mg/L 37.0000 37.0000 0.0000 37 37 1 0 37 37 100.00
Total Hardness as CaCO3 10000.0000 mg/L 25.1000 25.1000 0.0000 25.1 25.1 1 0 25.1 25.1 100.00
True Colour 15.0000 Hazen 2.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2 2 1 0 2 2 100.00

Units (HU)
Turbidity 5.0000 NTU 1.2000 1.2000 0.0000 1.2 1.2 1 0 1.2 1.2 100.00
Uranium 0.0170 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.00005 0.00005 1 0 0.00005 0.00005 100.00
Zinc 3.0000 mg/L 0.0300 0.0300 0.0000 0.03 0.03 1 0 0.03 0.03 100.00
Microbiology
E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 3 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 :;/L 0.9733 1.0400 0.3252 0.62 1.26 3 0 1.26 0.62 100.00
pH 6.5-85 7.3833 7.3600 0.1365 7.26 7.53 3 0 7.53 7.26 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 22.3000 22.4000 0.4583 21.8 22.7 3 0 22.7 21.8 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 1.1267 1.2400 0.3252 0.76 1.38 3 0 1.38 0.76 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 3 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 I’I\T'II:U 0.3000 0.3000 0.0200 0.28 0.32 3 0 0.32 0.28 100.00
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